

P

SLP(Crl.)No. 1609 OF 2004
ITEM No.45

Court No. 7

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1609/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2003 in AA 1/98
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

HABIBULLAH BHAT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K
(With Appln(s). for bail)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)M/s. R.A.Jan,Mohd.Taiyab Khan and
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The counsel for the appellant submits that appellant has
already undergone sentence for about 9 years. Having regard to
the facts and circumstances of the case, the appellant be released
on bail by executing a bail bond for Rs.15,000/- with one surety
to the satisfaction of the learned CJM, Anantnag (J & K).
The respondent may file counter affidavit and Vakalatnama
within four weeks.

(Y.P. Dhamija)(Veera Verma)
AR-cum-PS Court Master