

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 641 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

HABIBULLAH BHAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shuaibuddin, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Farnandese, Adv.
Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Goel, Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties are present.

The office report reveals that the matter is ready
for listing and accordingly appropriate steps shall be taken
in that direction.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR